CANYON COUNTRY ADVENTURE

JULY 14-21, 2023

YOU ARE INVITED

Join the Meredith Travel Program for a customized tour of Canyon Country, which will include the Grand Canyon and other southwest wonders.



Please join us on this 8-day tour filled with spectacular natural beauty! After arriving in Phoenix, we'll depart the next morning for Grand Canyon National Park, one of the Seven Natural Wonders of the World. There we will spend two nights inside the park, followed by a four-wheel drive backcountry tour of Monument Valley Navajo Tribal Park with a knowledgeable Navajo guide.

After two nights in Lake Powell, we will travel Utah's scenic backroads to Bryce Canyon National Park. A highlight here is the sculpted rock formations called Hoodoos, which resemble castle towers, cathedral spires, and squatting goblins. This is also an amazing spot for stargazing.

Zion National Park, featuring natural spectacles, will be the capstone of our adventure, before departing from Las Vegas.



The Meredith tour of Canyon Country arrives in Phoenix, Arizona, and departs from Las Vegas, Nevada. Tour locations include Phoenix, Sedona, Grand Canyon National Park, Monument Valley Navajo Tribal Park, Lake Powell, Bryce Canyon National Park, Zion National Park, and Las Vegas.

WHAT'S INCLUDED

- · Seven nights' lodging and breakfast each morning
- Additional meals including a farewell dinner
- Entrance fees and guided tours for selected sites, with plenty of free time to explore
- Ground transportation
- Support from expert guides throughout the trip

TRIP PRICE

\$3,400 per person, based on double occupancy. Single supplement is \$800. Airfare is not included, but a group flight is available upon request. A non-refundable deposit of \$500, due by February 1, 2023, will reserve your space. The balance is due May 5, 2023.

Meredith reserves the right to make changes in the program itinerary, cost, schedule, etc., as necessary.

MAKE PLANS NOW TO JOIN US!

Space is limited to 30. Family and friends welcome. Reserve your space early. Please contact Taylor Twine at twtwine@meredith.edu or (919) 760-8712. For a complete description of the trip and travel details, visit meredith.edu/alumnae/meredith-travel-program.

YOUR TRAVEL PLANNER

Taylor Twine, '13 Associate Director of Alumnae Relations

